Welcome to Marietta Collage


Welcome to the City of Marietta’s website. Here you will find the latest information on news and events around the City as well as government services. Use the pull down menus at the top of the page to take a shortcut to a specific service, information or department. We hope that it will help you navigate municipal services in our great City. If you would like to comment on this site or if something is not working please drop us an email here.


The City of Marietta has found evidence of an algae contaminant, microcystin, (25 ug/l) in the Ohio and Muskingum Rivers. Do not drink the river water or allow pets and/or livestock to drink the water. Do not bathe or swim in the river where the algae contaminant is present.



Due to the Colony Theatre renovation and safety concerns, effectively immediately the GoBus stop located at 3rd/Putnam will be unavailable until further notice.

Horizontal Rule City DirectoryRecreational Activities2014 Consumer Confidence ReportCytec News